
3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

B

C

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

D

E

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

G

A

A

Maestro 173



1

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

1

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

G

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

I

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 01-514 Weight stone 18



14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

G

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2F

F

H

I

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 05-0126 Shaft for door 1
2 B-330405 Socket set screw M4 x 5 DIN913 2
3 05004 Hinge welded 1
4 B-650512 Screw black ripp M5 x 12 ISO 88913 4
5 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
6 86-0039 Hinge shaft bottom 1
7 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 1
8 05-0082 Hinge bottom 1
9 05-0051 Screw to magnet plate 2
10 05-0050 Magnet plate 2
11 Fje-040612 Disc spring 12.5x6,2x0,35 12
12 05-0140 Handle plate on stove 1
13 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 1
14 B-500004 Adjustment screw 5



8

7

4

2

1

9

6

5

3

10

8

7

4

2

1

9

6

5

3

10

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

C

E

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

G

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 05017 Welded part above the door 1
2 B-340810 Hex set screw M8x10 DIN914 4
3 05035 Welded log stop 1
4 B-360606 Button head screw M6x6 ISO7380 2
5 B-360308 Skrue M3x8    ISO  7380 2
6 05-0105 Bottom element 1
7 05-0090 Inner bottom 1
8 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 2
9 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 2
10 05-0128 holder to damper handle 1



13

14

12

9

15 28

21

1
32

18
7

11

6

7

24 22

10

23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

4
2 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

15 28

21

1
32

18
7

11

6

7

24 22

10

23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

4
2 3

27

26

25

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

G

E

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 P-11012 Rope seal 1
2 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 4
3 05-0052 Glass holder 4
4 05-0006 Door glass 1
5 P-110006 Gasket with glue 1
6 B-360630 Button head screw M6x30 ISO7380 1
7 Fje-040816 Disc washer 16x8,2x0,40 DIN2093 A2 2
8 B-330412 Socket set screw M4x12 DIN913 H45 1
9 05-0121 Handle part 1
10 B-330404 Socket set screw M4x4 DIN913 H45 2
11 55-346 Distance ring 1
12 18-0018 Handle 1
13 B-360825 Button head screw M8 x 25 1
14 18-0019 Handle 1
15 B-510520 Screw countersunk M5x10 DIN7991 A2 2
16 B-360310 Button head screw M3x10 ISO 7380 2
17 fje-020425 Spring 1
18 B-330506 Socket set screw M5 x 6 DIN913 1
19 B-360406 Button head screw M4 x 6 ISO7380 10.9 1
20 05-0143 Spring plate for handle 1
21 05-0041 Door machined 1
22 Fje-040612 Disc spring 12.5x6,2x0,35 1
23 05-0093 Door stop 1
24 B-300408 Hex socket countersunk head screw M4x8 DIN7991 1
25 Fje-1120282 Spring for door 1
26 B-360508 Button head screw M5 x 8 1
27 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 1
28 div-103012 Magnet ø30 x 12 2



3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

10

9

7

1

5

4

2

6

3 8

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

B

C

13

14

12

9

7

15 28

1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28

1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

D

E

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5

7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5

7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

G

A

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 01-2001 Isolation bottom left 1
2 01-2000 Isolation bottom right 1
3 05-0183 Isolation left side 1
4 05-0185 Insulation left side back 1
5 05-0181 Isolation back left 1
6 05-0180 Isolation back right 1
7 05-0184 Isolation right side back 1
8 05-0182 Isolation right side 1
9 05-0073 Smoke shelves 1
10 05-0072 Smoke shelves 1



3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

12

6

15

13

14

10

9

5

4

3

7

21

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

13

14

12

9

7

15 28

1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28

1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

D

G

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5

7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5

7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

I

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 05-0145 Cover to handle for damper 1
2 05-0084 Damper plate 1
3 5510 Tube for air damper 1
4 78-312 Bushing 1
5 B-320520 Socket head cap screw M5 x 20 DIN912 1
6 B-320508 Socket head cap screw M5 x 8 DIN912 1
7 B-010010 Washer 10 mm DIN125A 1
9 B-020006 Plain washer 6 mm DIN9021 1
10 B-360512 Buttonhead screw M5 x 12 ISO7380 1
12 fje-041006 Disc spring 20x10x0,6 DIN 2093 6
13 fje-051483 sheet spring with slide part 1
14 B-010005 Washer 5 mm DIN125A 2
15 B-360506 Button head screw M5 x 6 ISO7380 8.8 2



9

10

2

5

11

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

9

10

2

5

11

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2F

H

I

G

G

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 05-0023 Stone topplate 1
2 01-208 Top angle 8
3 01-528 Spring 19
4 05-0020 Tall stone 20
5 01-206 Connecting angle 10
6 01-212 Angle left 1
7 01-210 Angle right 1
8 01-246 angle 2
9 05-0022 Stone with air hole 2
10 01-214 Angle bottom 7
11 01-132 Guide ring 1



3

2

4

1

3

2

1

4

3

2

1

4

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

6

10

9

5

4
3

7

8

21

3

2

4

15

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

5

7

6

2

1 3

8

4

A

B

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

13

14

12

9

7

15 28
1 32

18

7 11

6

22

10

24
23

8

10

17

16

5

15 28

20

19

42 3

27

26

25

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

9

10

2

5

5

8

3

1

4

6

7

C

D

E

G

11

3

2

4

1

3

2

4

1

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

14

10

5
7

1

4

4

11

11
2

12

3

13

10

9

8

6

9

4

2

F

H

H

I

Pos. Number Description Qty
1 47-310 Handle to damper 1
2 05034 Cover on top 1
3 B-360510 Button head screw M5 x 10 1
4 05042 Welded cover back bottom 1


